TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIS.P.I. Group SA	FORMERLY Spirits Product International SA	04/14/2005	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spirits Product International Intellectual Property B.V.
Street Address:	Zepp Lampestraat 4
City:	Oranjestad
State/Country:	ARUBA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78147137	SPI
Registration Number:	2838391	SPI
Registration Number:	2840078	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)907-2114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3102559114 Phone:

Email: wfinkelstein@agsk.com William A. Finkelstein Correspondent Name: 1620 26th Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Alschuler Grossman Stein & Kahan LLP Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0052**

900023767

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Finkelstein	
Signature:	/waf/	
Date:	04/27/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment from S.P.I. Group SA#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0053

DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, S.P.I. Group SA, a corporation of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at 12, Place de la Fusterie, Geneva 1204, Switzerland, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Spirits Product International Intellectual Property B.V., a corporation of Netherlands Antilles, having its principal place of business at Zepp Lampestraat 4, Oranjestad, Aruba, Netherlands Antilles, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below in relation to a transfer of that portion of its business in the United States pertaining to the trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated with the said trademarks, all associated artwork, labels and package designs, all past, present and future claims, demands and causes of action based thereon, and including the following trademark registrations and application therefor:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
SPI & Design	2,838,391	May 4, 2004
Design (Flame)	2,840,078	May 11, 2004

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Application No.	Application Date
SPI	78/147,137	July 24, 2002

S.P.I. Group SA

Seen solely for authentication of the above mentioned signature of Mr Pavel FEDORYNA.

Geneva, the 14th of April 2005/vle.

RECORDED: 04/27/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0054